STIEBEI. EI.TRON Technical datasheet

SB 402 S

FLOOR MOUNTED CYLINDER PRODUCT-NO.: 185355

Improve your home hot water supplylngenious extras for more hot water
convenience To ensure that the heat is transferred to the water and not wasted,
this floor mounted combi cylinder is equipped with high grade thermal insulation.
The result for you is maximum hot water convenience in your home. In addition,

this energy efficient appliance supplies several draw-off points at once.

The main features

Floor mounted cylinder for central DHW heating

SB 302 S
3 Product-No.: 185354

Thermometer and signal anode with display element
Two flanged apertures for individual use of flanged immersion heaters
Highly effective thermal insulation included for low heat losses

Special enamel coating for a long service life



STIEBEL ELTRON

Type

Part no.

Technical data
Energy efficiency class
Nominal capacity

Colour

Number of flanged apertures
Water connection

Height

Width

Depth

Immersion depth

Weight, empty

Flange diameter

)

o
°

SB 302 S

185354

C
300 |

pure white/
basalt grey

2
G1A
1585 mm
700 mm
700 mm
530 mm
101 kg

210 mm

Technical datasheet

)

o
=

SB 402 S

185355

C
400 |

pure white/
basalt grey

2
G1A
1755 mm
750 mm
750 mm
580 mm
119 kg

210 mm



STIEBEI. EI.TRON Technical datasheet

Contact information

You have questions? We appreciate to help you:
Call +49 5531 - 7020
Write an email to info@stiebel-eltron.com

Installation information

Please ask your local power supply utility or a registered electrician to install
appliances that are not fully wired, i.e. ready to plug in. The electrician should
also be able to assist you with obtaining the agreement of the respective power
supply utility required for the appliance installation.



