PRODUCT-NO.: 185355



# SB 402 S

### FLOOR MOUNTED CYLINDER

Improve your home hot water supplyIngenious extras for more hot water convenience To ensure that the heat is transferred to the water and not wasted, this floor mounted combi cylinder is equipped with high grade thermal insulation. The result for you is maximum hot water convenience in your home. In addition, this energy efficient appliance supplies several draw-off points at once.



#### The main features

Floor mounted cylinder for central DHW heating

Thermometer and signal anode with display element

Two flanged apertures for individual use of flanged immersion heaters

Highly effective thermal insulation included for low heat losses

Special enamel coating for a long service life



SB 302 S

Product-No.: 185354







Туре	SB 302 S	SB 402 S
Part no.	185354	185355

## Technical data

Energy efficiency class	С	С
Nominal capacity	300 l	400 l
Colour	pure white/ basalt grey	pure white/ basalt grey
Number of flanged apertures	2	2
Water connection	G 1 A	G 1 A
Height	1585 mm	1755 mm
Width	700 mm	750 mm
Depth	700 mm	750 mm
Immersion depth	530 mm	580 mm
Weight, empty	101 kg	119 kg
Flange diameter	210 mm	210 mm



## **Contact information**

You have questions? We appreciate to help you: Call +49 5531 - 7020 Write an email to info@stiebel-eltron.com

#### Installation information

Please ask your local power supply utility or a registered electrician to install appliances that are not fully wired, i.e. ready to plug in. The electrician should also be able to assist you with obtaining the agreement of the respective power supply utility required for the appliance installation.